

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35548-35554/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2015 in WPC No. 153/2013, 4932, 5418, 5620 & 8040/2012, 520/2013 and 6286/2013, passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. J. SINGH AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Chhibbar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR
Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rekha Palli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Munjal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Surender S.H., Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Kalra, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the special leave petitions as well as on the interim relief.

Mr. Venugopal, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Jyoti Singh and Ms. Rekha Palli, learned senior counsel has entered caveat on behalf of the opposite parties.

As the copy of the petition has already been supplied, counter affidavit be filed within four weeks hence. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks therefrom.

Parties would be at liberty to file the additional documents.

Let the matter be listed on 29.03.2016 for final disposal on top of the Board.

Let the special leave petition (C) No.12393/13 be listed along with this matter on that day.

As undertaken by learned counsel for the parties, they will not seek any adjournment or circulate any letter.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master