

Listed on: 06.05.2016
Before Court No. 5
Item No. 14

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CC No. 8229/2016
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. /2016
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Union of India & Ors. Petitioners
Karuna Nidhan Respondent
VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 15.12.2015 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in WP(C) No. 3529/2015 alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing SLP (barred by time by 4 days) (registered as I.A. No. 1) and the same has been included in SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) Nos. 35548-35554/2015 arising out similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice. Copy of order dated 18.01.2016 is enclosed herewith.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 03rd DAY OF MAY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR